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Motron YncblH xyH am XX 3yyna. bynor Nl

3.49 Hac 6apanToit XypaaHryii xycHsrT, 1996-2000

3.49 Life table, 1996-2000

Chapter [1l. Mongolian Population in XX century

byra Total
HacHbi 6ynar Ix dx gx Ix Px Tx ex
Age group
o 100000 ‘3945 0.03945 96513 0.95240 6.376491 63.76
1 96055 1809 0.01884 379687 0.98765 6.279978 65.38
5 94246 364 0.00386 470319 0.99672 5900291 62.61
10 93882 254 0.00271 468775 0.99627 5429972 57.84
15 93628 445 0.00475 467027 ° 0.99321 4494171 52.99
20 93183 822 0.00883 463858 0.98983 4030313 48.23
25 92360 1064 0.01152 459142 0.98696 3571171 43.64
30 91296 1331 0.01458 453154 0.98374 3118017 39.12
35 89965 1617 0.01797 445783 0.97842 2672234 34.66
40 88348 2232 0.02526 436162 0.96534 2236072 30.25
45 86116 3710 0.04309 421306 0.94183 1814766 2597
50 182406 6092 0.07393 396798 0.91609 1417968 22.02
55 76313 7225 0.09468 - 363504 0.87859 1054464 18.58 -
60 69088 10429 0.15095 319370 0.82669 735094 15.26
65 58660 11712 . 0.19966 264018 0.64084 471076 12.53
70+ 46948 46948 100000 471076 - - 10.03
Spartan Male
0 100000 4222 0.04222 96301  0.94906 6109786 61.10
1 95778 1942 0.02028 378231 0.98662 6013485 82.79
5 93836 399 0.00425 468182 0.99623 5635254 60.05
10 93437 307 0.00329 - 466415 0.99548 5167073 55.30
15 93129 536 0.00576 464306 0.99182 4700657 50.47
20 92593 983 0.01062 460507 0.98732 4236351 4575
25 91610 1352 0.01476 454669 0.98318 3775844 41.22
30 90258 1706 0.01891 447024 0.97920 3321175 38.80
35 88552 2012  0.02272 437727 0.97309 2874151 32.48
40 86539 2700 0.03121 425946 0.95851 - 2436424 28.15
45 83839 4368 0.05210 408274 0.93060 2010478 23.98
50 79471 6966 0.08766 379938  0.90210 1602204 20.16
55 72505 7912 0.10912 342744 0.86107 1222266 16.86
60 64593 11136 0.17240 295125 0.79971 879522 13.62
65 53457 12508 0.23398 236015 0.59614 584397 10.93
70+ 40949 40949 100000 248382 348382 8.51
OMarTai Female
0 100000 3659 0.03659 896779 0.95568 6657135 66.57
1 96341 1672 0.01735 381063 0.98888 6560355 68.10
5 94669 328 0.00346 472526 0.99723 6179293 65.27
10 94341 197 0.00208 471216 0.99708 5706766 60.49
15 94145 354 0.00376 469839 0.99461 5235551 55.61
20 93791 659 0.00703 467306 0.99234 4765712 50.81
25 93132 772.  0.00829 463728 0.99067 4298406 46.15
30 92360 958 0.01038 459402 0.98814 3834677 41.52
35 91401 1221 0.01336 453954 0.98361 3375276 36.93
40 90180 1756 0.01947 446513 0.97316 2921321 32.39
45 88425 3039 0.03437 434527 0.95248 2474808 27.99
50 85386 5220 0.06114 413880 0.92936 2040280 23.89
55 80166 6475 0.08076 384643 0.89587 1626401 20.29
60 73691 9546 0.12954 344591 0.85154 1241758 16.85
65 64145 10917 0.17019 293433 0.67293 897167 13.99
70+ 53228 53228 100000 603734 - 603734 11.34
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